

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3827/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2013 in ABA No. 1224/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SEETA SOREN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay of arrest and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 7046 of 2013

[RAJ KUMAR AGRAWAL V. CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AHD]

(With application for bail, permission to file additional documents and
office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7050 of 2013

[RAJ KUMAR AGRAWAL V. C.B.I.]

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.
In SLP 3827 Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

In SLP 7050 & 7046 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For State Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquar, Adv.

Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| SLP(CRL) No. 3827/2013
| Heard learned counsel for the parties.
| Leave granted.
| The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.
| SLP(Crl) 7046 & 7050/2013
| List these two matters on 4th April, 2014.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 702 OF 2014
[ARISING OUT OF SLP(CRL) NO. 3827 OF 2013]

SEETA SOREN APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.

3. Against the order passed by the High Court refusing to grant anticipatory bail in connection with FIR 616/2012 in respect of GR No.6900 of 2012 dated 25th December, 2012 lodged in P.S. Doranda under Sections 363 and 365 IPC, this appeal by way of special leave has been filed.

4. On 8th May, 2013, this Court had passed an interim order of anticipatory bail. We dispose of this appeal by making the said interim order of anticipatory bail absolute.

5. The appeal stands disposed of in the above terms.

.....J
[A.K. PATNAIK]

.....J
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

NEW DELHI
MARCH 28, 2014.